

SF0013S3001

- 1 Page 8-after line 12 Insert and renumber as necessary:
2
3 "**Section 3.** This act shall apply to bar and grill liquor
4 licenses issued on and after July 1, 2023."
5
6 Page 8-line 14 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".
7
8 Page 9-line 1 Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".
9
10 Page 9-line 6 Delete "3 and 4" and insert "4 and 5". ELLIS